



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status		
2007-0035	Special Use Permit	In Committee		
	Special Use Permit Application for an increase in the seating capacity at the Paradise Theater, located at 6229 W. Greenfield Ave. (454-0001-000)			
	Introduced: 1/16/2007	Controlling Body: Safety & Development Commit		

COMMITTEE	RECOMM	ENDATION_		=, C c			
ACTION DATE: 3/6/07 SIGNATURE O	MOVER ———————————————————————————————————		Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
Chair COMMON CO	OUNCIL AC	Vice-		E ON FILE	Memb	er .	
ACTION DATE: AR 0 6 2007	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
			TOTAL	10			,



Ziklag Global Investments, Inc.

6229 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

(414) 453-6922 (414) 453-6921 Fax

January 8, 2007

Mr. Shaun Mueller, Senior Planner City of West Allis 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

Dear Shaun,

Shortly after we received formal notification of the "Final Action" taken on February 21, 2006 regarding the special use application for the Paradise Family Life Center (File Number: R-2006-0061), I advised you of the inadvertent change in the theater seating capacity from 1,240 people per our original application to 900 per the February 21, 2006 application extension.

As I indicated previously, this unexpected change would mean that we could not use our beautiful balcony (seats more than 300 people) upon which we have spent considerable time, money and effort to restore based upon our original approval from the city for a theater capacity of 1240. We already have passed fire sprinkler, fire alarm, etc. and electrical inspections, and we are about ready for our final building inspection so that we can increase our theater capacity to the normal 1,240. Our building meets all fire code regulations (including the balcony).

We appreciate that you are now following through on the commitment that you made to us last February that the City would take the necessary technical steps to correct the seating capacity change made last February from 900 back to the original and correct amount of 1.240.

Thank you for your help and assistance in this and the many other matters we have had to deal with regarding our project which is now nearing completion.

Sincerely,

Ziklag Global Investments, Inc.

Fred Genrich

C.F.O.

Planning Application Form

City of West Allis ■ 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 414/302-8460 ■ 414/302-8401 (Fax) ■ http://www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

Applicant or Agent for Applicant

Agent is Representing (Owner Leasee)

6 1 .	Leasee				
Name fred benrich	Name				
Company Ziklag Global Inus	Company				
Address 6779 w Greenfield Ave	Address				
City State Zip					
Daytime Phone Number	Daytime Phone Number				
E-mail Address	E-mail Address				
Fax Number	Fax Number				
Project Name/New Company Name (If applicable)	Application Type and Fee (Check all that apply)				
Agent Address will be used for all offical correspondence.	Request for Rezoning: \$500.00 (Public Hearing required)				
Description to the second	Existing Zoning: Proposed Zoning:				
Property Information	Request for Ordinance Amendment \$500.00				
Property Address	Special Use: \$500.00 (Public Hearing required) - Foo -				
Tax Key Number	Transitional Use \$500.00 (Public Hearing Required)				
Current Zoning	— ☐ Level 1 Site, Landscaping, Architectural Plan Review \$100.00				
Property Owner	Level 2 Site, Landscaping, Architectural Plan Review \$250.00				
Property Owner's Address	Level 3 Site, Landscaping, Architectural Plan Review \$500.00				
	Site, Landscaping, Architectural Plan Amendments \$100,00				
Existing Use of Property	Extension of Time: \$250.00				
	Certified Survey Map: \$500.00 + \$30.00 County Treasurer				
Structure Size Addition	Planned Development District \$1500.00(Public Hearing required)				
Construction Cost Estimate: Hard Soft Total	Subdivision Plats: \$1500.00 + \$100.00 County Treasurer + \$25.00 for				
Landscaping Cost Estimate	reapproval				
Total Project Cost Estimate:	_ ☐ Signage Plan Review \$100.00				
Previous Occupant	_ Street or Alley Vacation/Dedication: \$500.00				
	☐ Signage Plan Appeal: \$100.00				
In order to be placed on the Plan Commission agen	description of proposal. Inda, the Department of Development must receive a lescription, 6 sets of scaled, folded and stapled plans are plans by the first Friday of the month.				
	•				
Attached Plans Include: (Application is incomplete without required p					
☐ Site Plan ☐ Floor Plans ☐ Elevations ☐ Signage Plan					
□ Landscaping/Screening Plan □ Grading Plan □ Utility System	m Plan Other				
Applicant or Agent Signature	Date:				
Subscribed and sworn to me this					
day of, 20,	Please do not write in this box				
Notary Public:	Application Accepted and Authorized by:				
My Commission:					
	Date:				
Please make checks payable to:	Meeting Date:				
City Of West Allis	Total Fee:				





CITY CLERK/TREASURER OFFICE

Paul M. Ziehler City Administrative Officer Clerk/Treasurer

Rosemary West Treasurer's Office Supervisor Senior Accountant

> Monica Schultz Assistant City Clerk

414/302-8200 414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

March 8, 2007

Fred Genrich Ziglag Global, Inc. 6229 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Genrich:

On March 6, 2007 the Common Council approved a Resolution relative to determination of Special Use Permit Application for a proposed increase to the seating capacity at the Paradise Theater, located at 6229 W. Greenfield Ave.

A copy of Resolution No. R-2007-0061 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz Assistant City Clerk

Morica Schulk

/amn enc.

cc:

John Stibal Ted Atkinson Steve Schaer Barb Burkee